RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Washington Mutual Bank Orem Commercial Banking Center 740 East 1200 South, Suite A Orem, UT 84097

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Washington Mutual Bank Orem Commercial Banking Center 740 East 1200 South, Suite A Orem. UT 84097

ENT 144560:2003 PG 1 of 5
RANDALL A. COVINGTON
UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
2003 Sep 03 9:22 am FEE 21.00 BY SS
RECORDED FOR BACKMAN-STEWART TITLE SERVI

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Dickson Properties, L.L.C K-Tec, Incorporated 1206 South 1680 West Orem, UT_84058

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated August 11, 2003, is made and executed between Dickson Properties, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, whose address is 1206 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058 and K-Tec, Incorporated, a Utah corporation, whose address is 1206 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058 ("Trustor") and Washington Mutual Bank, Orem Commercial Banking Center, 740 East 1200 South, Suite A, Orem, UT 84097 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Trustor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated January 7, 2000 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Utah County, State of Utah, as follows:

Recorded January 13, 2000, in the official records of Utah County, State of Utah, as Document No. 3580:2000, as modified from time to

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Utah County, State of Utah:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1206 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058. The Real Property tax identification number is 48:150:0001, 48:170:0001, 48:167:0002, 48:167:0003

MODIFICATION. Lender and Trustor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Pursuant to that certain Quit Claim Deed dated March 7, 2000 and recorded May 17, 2000, as Document No. 38946:2000 in the real estate records of Utah County, State of Utah, title to the above referenced real property, formerly vested as K-Tec, Incorporated, is hereby vested as Dickson Properties, L.L.C.

The word "Note" is amended to include the Promissory Note dated August 11, 2003, in the original principal amount of \$1,680,000.00, from Borrower to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancing of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the Promissory Note or Agreement.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions

TRUSTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED AUGUST 11, 2003.

TRUSTOR:

DICKSON PROPERTYES, L.L 191

Thomas D. Dickson, Member of Dickson Properties, L.L.C.

Member of Dickson Properties

K-TEC, INCORPORATED

K-Tec, Dickson. President of Incorporated

of K-Tec, Incorporated

LENDER:

mmul

Thehim

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
STATE OF Wheeh	i ss	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH 740 EAST 1200 SOUTH OREM, UTAH 84097		
COUNTY OF		COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006		
On this 29th day of hugust ,2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas D. Dickson, Member of Dickson Properties, L.L.C., and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company.				
By Sware B Elegante	Residing at	nen Utah		
Notary Public in and for the State of Utech	My commission expir	res 10-7-2006		
		ij ENT 144560:2003 PG 2 of 5		
LIMITED LIABILITY COM	PANY ACKNOWI	FDGMFNT		
ENVITED EIABIETT CON	AIII AORIIOIIL			
county of Utah)) ss	UZANNE B. ELEGANTE MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF UTAIN TAG EAST 1200 SOUTH OREM, UTAH 84097		
		COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006		
appeared Christine Dickson, Member of Dickson P(o)erties, L.L.C., a company that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledge limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of order.	d known to me to be a m vledged the Modification t anization or its operating	to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the agreement, for the uses and purposes therein		
mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execulimited liability company.	e this Modification and in	fact executed the Modification on behalf of the		
By Sugare & Elogante	Residing at	Onem Utah		
Notary Public in and for the State of . \\ \dagger \tau_c \cdot \	My commission expir	res 10-7-2006		
	CKNOWLEDGMEN			
		IT		
	KNOWLEDGMEN	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE		
CORPORATE A		SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC : GAS FO UTAH 740 EAST 1200 : OUTH OREM. UTAH 64097		
STATE OF	SKNOWLEDGMEN	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC SIA E GUTAH 740 EAST 1200 OUTH OREM, UTAH 6 10 97 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 Te me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally		
STATE OFCOUNTY OF) ss) before to be an author to me to be an author to the free and voluntary urposes therein mentioned	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC SIA FORTAH 740 EAST 1200 OUTH OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 re me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of		
CORPORATE A STATE OF) SS) before to be an authorized behalf of the corporation.	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC SIA FORTAH 740 EAST 1200 OUTH OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 re me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of		
CORPORATE A STATE OF	CKNOWLEDGMEN) SS) , 20 03 , before the before and voluntary urposes therein mentioned behalf of the corporation. Residing at	SUZANNE B. E.EGANTE NOTARY PUBLICAGE OF OUTH 740 EAST 1200 OUTH OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 re me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of d, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized		
CORPORATE A STATE OF	CKNOWLEDGMEN) SS) , 20 03 , before the before and voluntary urposes therein mentioned behalf of the corporation. Residing at	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC ON THE OTHER 740 EAST 1200 OUTH OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of d, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized One What		
CORPORATE A STATE OF	CKNOWLEDGMEN) SS) , 20 03 , before the before and voluntary urposes therein mentioned behalf of the corporation. Residing at	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC ON THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF		
CORPORATE A STATE OF) SS) before to be an authority urposes therein mentioned behalf of the corporation. Residing at My commission expired.	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC ON THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF		
CORPORATE A STATE OF) SS) before to be an authority urposes therein mentioned behalf of the corporation. Residing at My commission expired.	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC ON THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF		
CORPORATE A STATE OF	CKNOWLEDGMEN) ss) before the free and voluntary urposes therein mentioned behalf of the corporation. Residing at My commission expire CKNOWLEDGMEN) ss) before the corporation of the corporation of the corporation. Residing at the corporation of the	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC FOR ENGITCH 740 EAST 1200 COUTH OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation, by authority of did, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The SUZANNE R. ELEGANTE NOTARY FOR SOUTH OREM, UTAH 84097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of		
CORPORATE A STATE OF	cknowledge of the corporation. Residing at My commission expire Cknowledge of the corporation. Residing at My commission expire Cknowledge of the corporation.	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC ON THE OFFICE AND THE OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation, by authority of the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of the act and on oath stated that he or she is authorized the act and the corporation of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of the corporation of		
CORPORATE A STATE OF	cknowledge of the corporation. Residing at My commission expire Cknowledge of the corporation. Residing at My commission expire Cknowledge of the corporation.	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE NOTARY PUBLIC CAN FOR UTAH 740 EAST 1200 OUTH OREM, UTAH 64097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation, by authority of did, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized OREM, UTAH OREM, UTAH OREM, UTAH OREM, UTAH OREM, UTAH NOTARY FULL OF THE GAMPE NOTARY FULL OF THE MAN 740 EAS 182 SOUTH OREM, UTAH 84097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006 The me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally orized agent of the corporation that executed the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of did, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized		

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
county of Week	ss	SUZANNE B. ELEGANTE LOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH 1 10 EAST 1200 SOUTH CREM, UTAH 84097 COMM. EXPIRES 10-7-2006	
On this 29th day of August appeared Thomas The Isaa and authorized agent for the Lender that executed the within and foregovoluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to e of said Lender. By Supply British August Notary Public in and for the State of Utal Notary Public in and for the State of Utal	known to me to bing instrument a ler through its bo xecute this said i	ard of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes	

ENT 144560:2003 PG 3 of 5

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Washington Mutual Bank Orem Commercial Banking Center 740 East 1200 South, Suite A Orem, UT 84097

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Washington Mutual Bank Orem Commercial Banking Center 740 East 1200 South, Suite A Orem, UT 84097

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Dickson Properties, L.L.C. 1206 South 1680 West Orem, UT 84058

HI ENT 144560:2003 PG 4 of 5

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

EXHIBIT "A"

This EXHIBIT "A" is attached to and by this reference is made a part of the Modification of Deed of Trust, dated August 11, 2003, and executed in connection with a loan or other financial accommodations between WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK and K-Tec, Incorporated; and Dickson Properties, L.L.C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 1, Plat "M", OREM CENTER BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION, Orem, Utah County, Utah, according to the official plat thereof on file and of record in the Utah County Recorder's Office, Utah.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 2, Plat "P", OREM CENTER BUSINESS PARK, Orem, Utah, according to the official plat thereof, on file and of record in the Utah County Recorder's Office, Utah.

Lot 3, Plat "P", OREM CENTER BUSINESS PARK, Orem, Utah, according to the official plat thereof, on file and of record in the Utah County Recorder's Office, Utah.

Lot 1, Plat "Q", OREM CENTER BUSINESS PARK, Orem, Utah, according to the official plat thereof, on file and of record in the Utah County Recorder's Office, Utah.

ENT 144560:2003 PG 5 of 5 (!)

THIS EXHIBIT "A" IS EXECUTED ON AUGUST 11, 2003.

TRUSTOR:

DICKSON PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

Thomas D. Dickson, Member of Dic

By: Christine Dickson, Member of Dickson Properties, L.L.C.

K-TEC, INCORPORATED

By: Christine Dickson, Secretary of K-Tec, Incorporated

LENDER:

Authorized Officer

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.20 00 010 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1987, 2003 All Rights Reserved. - UT J: CFI WIN CFI LPL G202 FC TR: 12282 PR:70